the Refinancing Transaction. The Refinancing Transaction is subject to customary terms and conditions, including consummation of this
offering. We expect to close the Refinancing Transaction simultaneously with the closing of this offering. The proceeds from the Refinancing
Transaction and the proceeds from this offering will be used for the purposes described under "Use of Proceeds."

27

Edgar Filing: RBC Bearings INC - Form 424B4

39

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and capitalization as of April 2, 2005 on an actual and pro forma basis to give effect to the offering
and Pre-Offering Transactions, as if they had occurred on that date.

   This table should be read in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds," "Summary Financial Data," "Selected Consolidated Historical Financial
Data" and the historical financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus. See also "Management's Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Liquidity and Capital Resources," "Description of Certain Indebtedness,"
"Pre-Offering Transactions" and "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements."

As of April 2, 2005

Actual Pro Forma

(in thousands)

Cash $ 2,635 $ 3,791

Debt
Term loan $ 109,175 $ 149,175
Revolving credit
facility(1)

5,000 5,000

Discount debentures 37,949 �
Second lien term loan 45,000 �
Other debt(2) 22,955 22,955

Total debt 220,079 177,130
Stockholders' equity(3)

Preferred stock 2 �
Common stock 62 155
Additional paid-in
capital

34,252 82,283

Deferred compensation (349) &nbsp

Edgar Filing: RBC Bearings INC - Form 424B4

40